For a wide variety of
i MICROWAVE COMPONENTS

DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS HIGH POWER DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS

Design:

Stripline
RF Power: ;O Watt average
Standard Coupling: 10, 20, and 30dB

3 KW pea

Coupling Flatness: + 1.0 dB full band
RF Connectors:  SMA and Type N.

Design:

Strif“ne
RF Power: 200 Watt average
ed
Standard Coupling: 15 20, and 30dB

3 KW

Coupling Flatness:” + 1.0 dB full band
RF Connectors:  SMA and Type N.

*Unit available with 2.9mm connector only.
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OCTAVE BAND MODELS OCTAVE BAND MODELS
% - Ot ** i ivil . LY Md No. Mdd"b.
Freq  VSWR Max** Directivity I L' ModelNo. Model No. Freq  VSWRMax™ Directivity I L
m (GHz) Thru Coup  (dB min) (dB ) (SMA) (Type N) (GHz) Thru  Coup  (dB min) (dB ) (SMA) - (Type Nl
1-2 110 110 25 02  C113°  C213° 1-2 110 110 25 02  CHII3*  CH2I3*
E 2.4 115 115 > 02  ClI4*  Co14 2-4 115 115 22 02  CHIl4*  CH214*
2652 125 125 20 02 Cll4F+  Colar+ | | 2652 125 1.25 20 02  CHIT4F-* CH2I4F
Z 4-8 125 125 2 095  Cll5° 215 4-8 125 125 20 025 CHI15* CH215
7-124 1.30 1.30 17 0.3 Cl16-* C216-* * Add coupling in dB. Example CH115-20. 1 Insertion loss excludes coupling loss
7.5-16 135 1.40 15 0.5 Cl16H* C216H-* ** Type N models are spec .05 higher in VSWR than SMA models
m 12.4-18  1.30 1.40 15 0.5 c1z-* c217-*
MULTIBAND MODELS DUAL DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
Z 0520 120 1.20 23 04 Cl22D+ C222D- ST A T 5 TcTo
1-4 1.20 1.20 23 0.4 C123E-*  C223E-* 1 /630 | 050 |0.80 |470
= 2-8 125 1.25 20 0.4  CI24F*  C224F-* ; 23153193 198 |55
4124 125 1.25 17 0.5 C125G* (C225G* iz B 413681935 |Gz (282
7-18 1.35 135 15 0.7 C126H-*  C226H-* K snIAAFEMALEsl oao| 9 %.‘ltg 8.28 8"5% }'?8
h 1-18 1.40 1.50 15 0.9 C123H-*  C223H-* bl (4 PEACES 8 210 [055 | 050 |1.10
9 |210 | 040 |050 [1.10
* Add coupling in dB. Example C115-20. T Insertion loss excludes coupling loss odd—Froe Toe—Couri Froa. Soms. s, Loss Direcivty VSWR G
. . . req. Rge upling  Freq. Sens. Ins. Loss Direc max
g Type N models are spec .05 higher in VSWR than SMA models No. Gz 0.5 (dB) B (dB) mec® (dB) min. Main  See
C132-10 10 1
DC BLOCK'S C132-20 0.5-1.0 20 0.75 0.20 22 1.151.10 1
Inner, Outer, Inner/OQuter C132-30 30 2
= 175" inner only C133-10 10 3
|‘— 1.20° —'| |'_ 19 C133-20 1.0-2.0 20 0.75 0.25 22 1.151.10 3
i % T C133-30 30 4
Q [@ :[IHIM 0.5" I 0.57" C134-10 10 0.40 5
max fnax C134-20 2.0-4.0 20 0.75 0.30 20 1.20 1.15 5
L + C134-30 30 0.30 6
SMAMALE  SMA FEMALE TYPE N MALE TYPE N FEMALE C134F-10 10 7
oge N C134F-20 2.6-5.2 20 0.75 0.20 18 135125 7
Specifications C134F-30 30 8
Freq. Rge: 10 MHz - 18 GHz Blocking Volt: 200 volts C135-10 10 7
Q VSWR: 1.35 max Ins. Loss: 0.5 dB max C135-20 4.0-8.0 20 0.75 0.25 18 1.351.25 7
Inner/Outer C135-30 30 8
Outer Only inner Only (- C136-10 10 0.40 7
Input -~ “Output Input©—{~—° Output Input Output C136-20 7.0-124 20 0.50 0.30 16 1.351.30 7
.y " Toaf—o oz —o oo C136-30 30 0.30 8
C136H-10 10 0.60 7
Block Type SMA Model Type N Model C136H208.0-160 20 075 050 15 140 1.40 9
Outer Block: P/N B120H P/N B150H C136H-30 30 0.50 9
Inner Block: P/N B220H P/N B250H 213738 12.4-18.0 gg 0.60 858 15 1.40 1.40 g
Outer/Inner Block: P/N B320H P/N B350H ! 7', 3
* Excluding Coupled Loss Power
= FIXED ATTENUATORS COAXIAL TERMINATIONS
-
o 5 m | T
Standard Values are 3, 6, 10 and 20dB
Other Values, 1 thru 30dB, are available
Freq Rge RF Power ~ VSWR Model No. Model No. Freq. RFPower VSWR  Model No.  Model No.
(GHz) (cw) (max) (SMA M/F) (Type N M/F) (GHZ) (watts) (max) (SMA-m) (Tfype N-m)
DC-6.5 2 1.2 2105-dB 2205-dB DC-18.0 1 115 10117 N/A
DC-12.4 2 1.25 2106-dB 2206-dB DC-18.0 2 1.25 10217 10227
DC-18.0 2 135 2107-dB 2207-dB Y 190 ToaKe* NT7
DC-26.0 2 1.40 2108-dB- N/A DC-8.0 5 1.20 10515 10525
DC-40.0 2 14 2109-dB N/A DC-180 5 125 10517 10527
DC-6.5 5 12 0515-d 0525-dB be80 10 1% 1015 11025
DC-18.0 5 1.35 0517-dB 0527-dB DC-]Q 0 10 1 '35 11017 11027
DC-6.5 10 1.25 1015-dB 1025-dB DC-80 25 120 12515 12525
DC-18.0 10 1.40 1017-dB 1027-dB Dc_]8' 0 25 1 '35 12517 12527
DC-6.5 25 1.20 2515-dB 2525-dB ; ’
3 3 3 DC-8.0 50 1.25 15015 15025
DC-18.0 25 1.4 2517-dB 2527-dB
: ) ) DC-18.0 50 1.25 15017 15027
DC-6.5 0 13 5015-d8 5025-dB DC-8.0 100 1.35 T10015 T10025
DC-18.0 50 1.45 5017-dB 5027-dB - :

*Unit available with 2.9mm connector only.
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